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 DEPARTMENT OF SPACE


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO.135


TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 27, 2017


ROADMAP FOR SPACE PROGRAMME

*135.  SHRI KAPIL MORESHWAR PATIL:

 Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether a new roadmap for the space programme is being prepared by the Government which will provide long term vision besides fulfilling short term needs of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether a concrete action plan in this regard will come up only in the next six months since the Indian Space Research Organisation (ISRO) has been entrusted with several tasks for the next two or three years; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PG &

PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH):


(a) to (d) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

*****


STATEMENT LAID ON THE TABLE OF THE LOK SABHA IN REPLY TO

STARRED QUESTION NO.135 REGARDING “ROADMAP FOR SPACE

PROGRAMME” ASKED BY SHRI KAPIL MORESHWAR PATIL FOR

ANSWER ON WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 27, 2017.


(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) Department of Space has a roadmap for the Country’s space programme addressing the short-term and long-term needs in the areas of Space Transportation Systems, Space Infrastructure, Space Applications and Capacity Building.

(c) & (d)

 Yes, Madam. As desired by NITI Aayog, ISRO has evolved a 3 year action plan, 7 year strategy and 15 year long-term vision for Space Programme.

*****

